48
Quartz Crystal Units
X
TA
L
C
LK
 O

RoHS Compliant (Pb-free)
PACKAGE DATA
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
49 M 1.8432M - 13 / X / XXggg (MJ)
Package type						�       Package type
Circuit calibration condition	�  Temperature stability
Frequency      	�  Frequency tolerance
      								�         Load capacitance (CL)
Example
SMI Part No. Package Circuit Calibration Condition Frequency Frequency Tolerance Temperature Stability
49M1.8432M-13/X/XXggg(MJ) 49(MJ) = HC-49/U(MJ) M = Parallel resonance
CL = 13 pF 1.8432 MHz X = ±50 ppm XXggg = ±50 ppm
49M4.000M-20/T/XXggg(MJ) 49(MJ) = HC-49/U(MJ) M = Parallel resonance
CL = 20 pF 4.000 MHz T = ±30 ppm XXggg = ±50 ppm
49S15.000M/O/QQiii(MJ) 49(MJ) = HC-49/U(MJ) S = Series resonance 15.000 MHz O = ±10 ppm QQiii = ±15 ppm
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
+100
+80
+60
+40
+20
0
-20
-40
-60
-80
-100
-45        -30         -15           0         +15        +30         +45        +60        +75      +90 ( C゚)
∆f/f
(ppm)
AT-CUT
STANDARD SMD CRYSTALS
HC-49/U(MJ) & HC-49/UT(MJ)
1.4±0.2
3.2
±0
.2
1.2±0.2
B
4.8
±0
.2
4.5
A
0.4
5±
0.0
5
4.88±0.2
11.5 max.
5.3
±0
.3
3.0±0.3
3.0
±0
.1
Holder
HC-49/U(MJ)
HC-49/UT(MJ)
A
13.5 mm max.
11.1 mm max.
B
18.4 mm max.
16.1 mm max.
4
2.6